505350758 02/28/2019

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT5397543

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
BERNARD JOSEPH SAVORD	08/18/2017

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	KONINKLIJKE PHILIPS N.V.	
Street Address:	HIGH TECH CAMPUS 5	
City:	EINDHOVEN	
State/Country:	NETHERLANDS	
Postal Code:	5656 AE	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	16329282

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (914)495-9540

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

914-495-9516 Phone:

Email: jacqueline.andreu@philips.com

Correspondent Name: PHILIPS INTELLECTUAL PROPERTY & STANDARD

Address Line 1: **465 COLUMBUS AVENUE**

Address Line 2: **SUITE 340**

Address Line 4: VALHALLA, NEW YORK 10595

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	2016P00683WOUS
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	CATHERINE E. FELDMAN
SIGNATURE:	/Catherine E. Feldman/
DATE SIGNED:	02/28/2019

Total Attachments: 1

source=2016P00683WOUS_Assignment#page1.tif

PATENT REEL: 048463 FRAME: 0501 505350758

ASSIGNMENT

Upon request at the proceedings includ desirable, or conve Assignee.	ing patent prosecution actions	ining patents on the foregoing invention	ther such acts which may be necessary,
Upon request at the proceedings includ desirable, or conve Assignee.	ing patent prosecution actions nient for securing and maintai	s and infringement actions, and do all o ining patents on the foregoing invention	ther such acts which may be necessary,
Upon request at the proceedings includ desirable, or conve	ing patent prosecution actions	s and infringement actions, and do all o	ther such acts which may be necessary,
Upon request at the	•		
	C.1 % 4 · T/	. 32 4.2 32	
6.3	ny/our cooperation to enable t	the Assignee to enjoy the foregoing rig	ht, title, and interest to the fullest extent
	190300 0000		34 - 100 - 100 - 100 - 100 - 100 - 100 - 100 - 100 - 100 - 100 - 100 - 100 - 100 - 100 - 100 - 100 - 100 - 100 - 1
representatives.			
and all Letters Pate	nt when granted, solely to the	Assignce(s), for its sole use, and that o	of its successors, assigns, and legal
I/We authorize and	request that the Patent Office	officials in the United States and in ar	y and all foreign countries to issue any
thereto, and the ent	re and exclusive right, title, a	and interest in and to any and all patent	s granted on these applications.
	000 7 0000 0000 0000 0 000 0		s thereof, and the right to claim priority
	2000 COO COO COO COO COO COO COO COO COO	00 TO 0000 TO 0000 0000 0000	ny and all provisionals, non-provisionals
		ther United States, foreign and internat	
Mas meann 17	Aug 2017, naving an interna	atonal Application No. rc 1/kr201//	29820,
10.00		aving a Serial Noational Application No. PCT/EP2017/0	
	y me/us on		
is executed con	"		
	nees (collectively "the Assign	nee") my/our invention for which an ap	plication:
including any nomi	rem Campus 1,2000 AE, Ell	ndhoven, the Netherlands, its successo	rs, assigns, and legal representatives,
-	Tach Commune S SASA AD Die		
assign, and transfer of business at High	the entire and exclusive right	•	Koninklijke Philips N.V., having a place
assign, and transfer of business at High	the entire and exclusive right	•	•

Page 1 of 1

PATENT REEL: 048463 FRAME: 0502